OP \$65.00 87794946

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM558574 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Encina Business Credit SPV, LLC		01/03/2020	Limited Liability Company: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Premier Flow Control, LLC		
Street Address:	309 N. Beaton		
City:	Corsicana		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	75110		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: TEXAS		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	87794946	P PREMIER FLOW CONTROL	
Serial Number:	87794950	YOU POKE 'EM, WE CHOKE 'EM	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7044448847

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 213-457-9854

Email: ksaltrick@mcquirewoods.com

Correspondent Name: McGuireWoods LLP

Address Line 1: 355 S. Grand Avenue. Suite 4200

Address Line 2: Attention: Yoojin Lee, Esq.

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90071

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Yoojin Lee	
SIGNATURE:	/s/ Yoojin Lee	
DATE SIGNED:	01/22/2020	

Total Attachments: 3

source=18 BABC Premier - Trademark Release - Encina Business Credit#page1.tif source=18 BABC Premier - Trademark Release - Encina Business Credit#page2.tif source=18 BABC Premier - Trademark Release - Encina Business Credit#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006843 FRAME: 0217

NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

Dated as of January 3, 2020

The lien and security interest in the Grantor's Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement) evidenced by that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of May 10, 2019 (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), by and among PREMIER FLOW CONTROL, LLC (the "Grantor"), in favor of ENCINA BUSINESS CREDIT SPV, LLC (the "Lender"), which was duly recorded on May 22, 2019, at Reel 6651, Frame 0845, in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and any other right, title or interest granted to the Lender in the Trademark Collateral, including the trademarks set forth on Schedule 1 attached hereto is hereby terminated, cancelled and released, without representation or warranty, the Trademark Security Agreement is hereby irrevocably terminated, and the Lender hereby re-assigns to the applicable Grantor any right, title or interest it may have in or to any of the Trademark Collateral, including the trademarks set forth on Schedule 1. The Lender authorizes and requests that the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and any other applicable government officer record this Notice of Release of Security Interest in Trademarks.

[Signature on Following Page]

LEGAL02/39320393v2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006843 FRAME: 0218

ENCINA BUSINESS CREDIT SPV, LLC

Name: Jean Elie

Title: Authorized Signatory

SCHEDULE 1

Trademark Registrations

<u>Trademark</u>	Owner	<u>Status in</u> <u>Trademark</u> <u>Office</u>	<u>Trademark</u> <u>Application</u> <u>Number</u>	<u>Date of</u> <u>Application</u>
Premier Flow Control & Design	Premier Flow Control, LLC	Pending Application	87 / 794946	02 / 12 / 2018
YOU POKE'EM, WE CHOKE 'EM	Premier Flow Control, LLC	Pending Application	87 / 794950	02 / 12 / 2018

 $Encina/Premier\ Flow-Notice\ of\ Release\ of\ Security\ Interest\ in\ Trademarks$

RECORDED: 01/22/2020

TRADEMARK REEL: 006843 FRAME: 0220